 Datasheet - 1 / 5
1. Description
The PPR & PPC pressure transducers are sensors that convert
physical pressure into a ratiometric or current analog signal.
The compact design, proven long-term reliability and accuracy make
this sensor ideal for both demanding air conditioning and
refrigeration applications. Flexibility of connection is ensured by a
range of cable lengths readily available for Packard mating.

Part
Number
How to Order Output
Pressure
Range
Body Electrical Pressure Gasket
[bar
relative]
Material Connection Connection material
BI51500A 05 PPR15S-ASF30
0,5÷4,5 V
0 ÷ 15 Stainless Steel Packard Contro Female HNBR
BI53500A 05 PPR35S-ASF30 0 ÷ 35 Stainless Steel Packard Contro Female HNBR
BI54500A 05 PPR45S-ASF30 0 ÷ 45 Stainless Steel Packard Contro Female HNBR
BI20700B 05 PPC07S-BSF30
4÷20 mA
-0,5 ÷ 7
Stainless Steel Packard Standard Female HNBR
BI20701B 05 PPC07S-BSM30 Stainless Steel Packard Standard Male HNBR
BI21100B 05 PPC11S-BSF30
-0,5 ÷ 11
Stainless Steel Packard Standard Female HNBR
BI21101B 05 PPC11S-BSM30 Stainless Steel Packard Standard Male HNBR
BI23000B 05 PPC30S-BSF30
0 ÷ 30
Stainless Steel Packard Standard Female HNBR
BI23001B 05 PPC30S-BSM30 Stainless Steel Packard Standard Male HNBR
BI25000B 05 PPC50S-BSF30
0 ÷ 50
Stainless Steel Packard Standard Female HNBR
BI25001B 05 PPC50S-BSM30 Stainless Steel Packard Standard Male HNBR
BI26000B 05 PPC60S-BSF30 0 ÷ 60 Stainless Steel Packard Standard Female HNBR
Cable
Part Number How to Order
Length
Connection type UV protected Wires Terminal finishes
[m]
DD520902 01 CAB PKD 02 2 Packard No 3 Tinned
DD520904 01 CAB PKD 04 4 Packard No 3 Tinned
DD520906 01 CAB PKD 06 6 Packard No 3 Tinned
DD520908 01 CAB PKD 08 8 Packard No 3 Tinned
For further cable and transducer options please contact Emerson Marketing.
 Datasheet - 4 / 5
6. Technical Data
GENERAL FEATURES
0.5÷4.5V
Ratiometric Output
4÷20mA
Current Output
Operating pressure
(Relative: sealed gauge @ 1 Bar)
Depending on pressure range
Overall from -0.5 to 60 Bar
Pressure connector
Female: 7/16-20UNF-2B threaded connection
    Male: 7/16-20UNF-2A threaded connection
Electrical connector Packard, IP67
Operating temperature -40°C to +125°C
Storage temperature -40°C to +125°C
Over pressure
Based on sensor’s pressure range
2x Operating pressure
Burst pressure
Based on sensor’s pressure range
3x Operating pressure
Fluid compatibility See table “Seal Materials”
ELECTRICAL FEATURES
0.5÷4.5V
Ratiometric Output
4÷20mA
Current Output
Power supply 4.5 to 5.5 VDC 6 to 32 VDC
Output 0.5 to 4.5 VDC  4 to 20 mA
Supply current 8 mA max 4 to 20 mA
Output load [] 3.7 K minimum
R (o/p load, ohm) < (V - 6) / 20mA
(V= supply voltage)**
Overvoltage Protection 16 VDC 36 VDC
Polarity reversal protection -14 VDC -24 VDC
Short Circuit Protected Yes Yes
Response time (typical) 8 ms 3 ms max
ACCURACY
0.5÷4.5V
Ratiometric Output
4÷20mA
Current Output
Static error band @ 25°C & F.S. = 5VDC
(linearity, hysteresis, repeatability and
calibration)
±1% F.S. ±1% F.S.
Total error band
(over operating temperature range)
±1.0% F.S. (0°C to +50°C)
±1.5% F.S. (-10°C to +80°C)
±2.0% F.S. (-40°C to +125°C)
±1.0% F.S. (0°C to +50°C)
±1.5% F.S. (-10°C to +80°C)
±2.0% F.S. (-40°C to +125°C)
CERTIFICATIONS / EMC FEATURES
0.5÷4.5V
Ratiometric Output
4÷20mA
Current Output
EMC (512MHz to 1 GHz) 50 V/m 50 V/m